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NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance.
We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Some members of Congress are proposing an Essential Workers Bill of Rights to ensure that the workers who are required to keep society finctioning during the coronavirus pandemic have the
resources and safety net they need to continue doing their jobs. The Bill of Rights would contain a package of reforns to ensure that essential workers have an expanded set of worker protections
and a strong safety net. An essential worker is someone who performs work that may involve the safety of human life and protection of property, and includes workers who staff businesses that may
stay open during the pandemic. Proponents say that essential workers are risking their lives to ensure that society can keep flinctioning and that the least we can do is make sure that they have the
protections they need to do their job and help them if they get sick. Opponents say that this will be an expensive increase in taxpayer costs and that companies should decide for themselves how
they want to protect essential workers. Do you support or oppose this policy?
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Strongly | 47 47 48 44 49 47 49 46 46 34 49 54 47 4 47 44 53
support
Somewhat | 55 28 27 28 271 27 29 23 24 34 28 27 16 32 28 30 24
support
Somewhat | 9 10 11 8 9 10 16 8 12 9 8 7 1 8 9 10
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‘Would you support or oppose hazard pay for essential workers during the pandemic?

Black or Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male Under 45+ No College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican Rural Suburban Urban

45 College ! Ny

American Latino/a

Strongly | g5 61 48 46 58 56 52 45 56 43 56 61 55 48 58 |52 55
support
SEMHIEL o 27 30 29 28 27 31 28 24 38 28 26 18 34 2 32 29
support
Somewhat | o 6 0 10 7 7 9 21 9 6 7 7 5 9 8 7 8
oppose
Strongly - 5 2 4 4 2 3 2 0 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 2
oppose
Don't know 7 5 9 10 6 8 6 6 8 10 6 4 18 7 8 7 6
‘,{“’eigh‘e" 1702 900 796 484 1218 1061 641 70 208 83 1318 774 217 711 479 768 456

Would you support or oppose a $15 minimum wage for essential workers during the pandemic?

Black or | Hispanic

Under No College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican Rural Suburban Urban

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+

College American Latino/a
Strongly | 59 64 51 54 60 |56 62 52 63 51 59 |68 58 47 56 59 60
support
Somewhat ;g 17 2 21 19 20 18 15 18 27 20 18 15 22 17 20 21
support
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oppose
Don't know | 7 6 8 |9 6 7 6 4 6 9 6 4 19 6 7 8 5
‘,(“’eigh‘ed 1702 900 796 484 1218 1061 641 70 208 83 1318 774 217 711 479 768 456

‘Would you support or oppose making benefits such as a $15 min wage and paid family leave permanent for essential workers and eventually expanding them to everyone?

Black or = Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male Ur‘\tdser 45+ Corl‘:: " College Asian African or White Democrat Independent Republican Rural Suburban Urban
g American Latino/a
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support
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support

Somewhat | 4 10 12 12 10 |12 9 29 8 9 10 6 9 16 1 1N 9
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Strongly 44 10 12 5 13 12 10 1 3 7 13 4 6 21 15 12 5

oppose
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Are you or one of your immediate family members considered an "essential worker" (i.e. someone who performs work involving the safety of human life and protection of property, workers who

staff workplaces that may stay open during the pandemic)?
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‘Would you support or oppose a policy that would prioritize essential workers for coronavirus treatment and for a potential vaccine?
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